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EBERSPÄCHER Luge World Cup 2025/2026
Winterberg (GER) 10.01.- 11.01.2026

Legend: # - Additional Starter, Q - qualified for WC via NC

 Rk Bib Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

Result  : 2nd Run/ WC Women's Doubles Winterberg 
Results subject to FIL sled inspection and doping control

Start Time : 8:57 -  End of Competition: 10:18

Records
Name NOC Date Start Record Track Record
Forgan, Chevonne Chelsea / Kirkby, Sophia USA 18 JAN 2025 3.111
Degenhardt, Jessica / Rosenthal, Cheyenne GER 18 JAN 2025 43.151

Air: -5.2 °C / Ice: -7.9 °C / Runners: -8.7 °C

1 9 GER Degenhardt, Jessica 3.154 (2) 12.454 (1) 22.871 (1) 34.602 (1) 38.081 (1) 43.321 (1) 126.22 1:26.710
Rosenthal, Cheyenne 3.156 (2) 12.462 (1) 22.876 (1) 34.622 (1) 38.117 (1) 43.389 (1) 123.92

2 12 AUT Egle, Selina 3.174 (8) 12.512 (3) 22.961 (3) 34.694 (2) 38.171 (2) 43.394 (2) 123.92 1:26.810
Kipp, Lara Michaela 3.185 (8) 12.520 (4) 22.965 (4) 34.688 (3) 38.168 (3) 43.416 (2) 124.74 +0.100

3 14 GER Eitberger, Dajana 3.169 (4) 12.523 (4) 22.979 (4) 34.703 (3) 38.176 (3) 43.443 (3) 125.87 1:27.079
Matschina, Magdalena 3.172 (5) 12.522 (5) 22.951 (2) 34.657 (2) 38.128 (2) 43.636 (5) 123.20 +0.369

4 7 GER Storch, Elisa-Marie 3.174 (8) 12.543 (6) 23.009 (5) 34.803 (5) 38.327 (5) 43.652 (4) 121.00 1:27.202
Patz, Pauline 3.192(10)12.519 (3) 22.956 (3) 34.714 (4) 38.222 (4) 43.550 (3) 122.07 +0.492

5 10 USA Forgan, Chevonne Chelsea 3.172 (5) 12.535 (5) 23.038 (6) 34.875 (7) 38.395 (7) 43.699 (5) 121.58 1:27.315
Kirkby, Sophia 3.153 (1) 12.508 (2) 22.996 (6) 34.799 (5) 38.300 (5) 43.616 (4) 125.00 +0.605

6 15 USA Chan, Maya 3.172 (5) 12.563 (8) 23.086 (8) 34.916 (8) 38.417 (8) 43.705 (7) 126.71 1:27.419
Gordon, Sophia 3.173 (6) 12.571 (8) 23.101 (9) 34.931 (8) 38.428 (8) 43.714 (7) 125.56 +0.709

7 6 LAT Robezniece, Marta 3.173 (7) 12.617(10)23.130(10) 34.942 (9) 38.442 (9) 43.732 (8) 126.13 1:27.423
Bogdanova, Kitija 3.161 (4) 12.524 (6) 22.995 (5) 34.822 (6) 38.341 (6) 43.691 (6) 124.56 +0.713

8 13 LAT Upite, Anda 3.193(11)12.580 (9) 23.038 (6) 34.811 (6) 38.330 (6) 43.700 (6) 127.02 1:27.464
Pavlova, Madara 3.182 (7) 12.589 (9) 23.058 (7) 34.854 (7) 38.384 (7) 43.764 (8) 120.20 +0.754

9 8 CAN Podulsky, Beattie 3.166 (3) 12.562 (7) 23.097 (9) 34.985(10) 38.507(10) 43.862 (9) 125.43 1:27.696
Allan, Kailey 3.158 (3) 12.546 (7) 23.083 (8) 34.962(10) 38.485(10) 43.834 (9) 124.13 +0.986

10 3 ITA Falkensteiner, Nadia Q 3.201(12)12.649(12)23.205(12) 35.067(11) 38.583(11) 43.908 (10) 125.08 1:27.847
Huber, Annalena 3.190 (9) 12.637(12)23.187(12) 35.055(11) 38.584(11) 43.939 (11) 120.88 +1.137

11 1 AUT Riedl, Lina Angelika Q 3.239(16)12.731(16)23.303(16) 35.178(14) 38.708(14) 44.062 (11) 123.66 1:27.898
Lerch, Anna 3.211(12)12.628(11)23.116(10) 34.936 (9) 38.467 (9) 43.836 (10) 124.56 +1.188

12 5 UKR Stetskiv, Olena 3.217(14)12.654(14)23.245(14) 35.186(16) 38.762(15) 44.241 (13) 122.74 1:28.399
Mokh, Oleksandra 3.205(11)12.617(10)23.182(11) 35.122(13) 38.687(13) 44.158 (13) 126.22 +1.689

13 2 ROU Stramaturaru, Raluca Q 3.182(10)12.621(11)23.166(11) 35.088(12) 38.669(12) 44.135 (12) 119.64 1:28.504
Manolescu, Mihaela-Carmen 3.221(13)12.707(14)23.261(14) 35.181(15) 38.789(15) 44.369 (14) 120.76 +1.794

14 4 POL Domowicz, Nikola 3.212(13)12.651(13)23.208(13) 35.101(13) 38.684(13) 44.520 (15) 120.28 1:28.576
Piwkowska, Dominika 3.254(15)12.679(13)23.208(13) 35.072(12) 38.633(12) 44.056 (12) 121.08 +1.866

15 16 CHN Gulijienaiti, Adikeyoumu Q 3.225(15)12.673(15)23.249(15) 35.181(15) 38.784(16) 44.406 (14) 120.84 1:28.981
Zhao, Jiaying 3.269(16)12.718(15)23.280(15) 35.173(14) 38.726(14) 44.575 (15) 120.48 +2.271

16 17 SVK Praxova, Viktoria Q 3.251(17)12.778(17)23.498(17) 35.605(17) 39.224(17) 44.827 (16) 120.96 1:29.719
Spitzova, Desana 3.247(14)12.782(16)23.494(16) 35.591(16) 39.198(16) 44.892 (16) 120.80 +3.009

 11 ITA Voetter, Andrea 3.151 (1) 12.482 (2) 22.960 (2) 34.735 (4) 38.239 (4) DNF 125.17
Oberhofer, Marion



EBERSPÄCHER Luge World Cup 2025/2026
Winterberg (GER) 10.01.- 11.01.2026

Legend: # - Additional Starter, Q - qualified for WC via NC

 Rk Bib Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

17 sleds entered, 16 sleds ranked, 0 sleds disqualified


